the student must pay the first part (EUR 6,000.00) upon enrollment, the 

second part (EUR 4,000.00) by October 30, 2026. 

IV. 

For the generation enrolled for the first time in the academic year 2025/2026 and for which the tuition fee is EUR 12,000.00 

(twelve thousand euros), which corresponds to EUR 200,00 per 1 ECTS, the payment dynamics of tuition fee is as follows: the 

student must pay the first part (EUR 7,200.00) upon enrollment, the second part (EUR 4,800.00) by October 30, 2026. 

V. 

The decision is binding from the date it is issued.